

Official Announcement No. 59

Published at Karlsruhe on October 26, 2018

Amendment to the Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) for the Award of the Doctoral Degree in Natural Sciences (Dr.rer.nat.) at the KIT Department of Physics

Please note that this English translation is a service provided by KIT for your information only. The German version exclusively shall have legally binding character.

## Amendment to the Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) for the Award of the Doctoral Degree in Natural Sciences (Dr.rer.nat.) at the KIT Department of Physics

dated October 24, 2018

Pursuant to Art. 10, par. 2, clause 5 and Art. 20, par. 2, clause 1 of the Act on Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT Act – KITG), as amended on July 14, 2009 (Bulletin, pp. 317), last amended by Art. 4 of the Act on the Further Development of University Legislation (HRWeitEG) of March 13, 2018 (Bulletin, pp. 85) and Art. 38, par. 4, clause 1 of the Act of Baden-Württemberg on Universities and Colleges (Landeshochschulgesetz – LHG), as amended on January 01, 2005 (Bulletin, pp. 1), last amended by Art. 1 of the Act on the Further Development of University Legislation (HRWeitEG) of March 13, 2018 (Bulletin, pp. 85), the Senate of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) on September 17, 2018 adopted the following amendment to the Regulations of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) for the Award of the Doctoral Degree in Natural Sciences (Dr.rer.nat.) at the KIT Department of Physics of March 27, 2017 (Official Announcement of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) No. 27 of March 27, 2017, pp. 163).

The President expressed his approval according to Art. 20, par. 2, KITG in conjunction with Art. 38, par. 4, clause 1, LHG on October 24, 2018.

## **Article 1 – Amendment to the Doctoral Regulations**

## Art. 21, par. 7, is amended as follows:

The words "electronic version" are replaced by the word "version."

## **Article 2 – Entry into Force**

The present Amendment shall enter into force on the day after publication in the official announcements of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT).

Karlsruhe, October 24, 2018

Professor Dr.-Ing. Holger Hanselka (President)